



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1760 of 2026

Virendra Singh Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Harish Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Service report has yet not been received upon private respondent whereas order for notice was issued on 17.2.2026.
2. Office is directed that it shall be served upon the private respondent through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhansi positively till the next date fixed.
3. Put up as fresh on 30.3.2026.

March 19, 2026
Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)