



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1760 of 2026**

Virendra Singh Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Harish Chandra Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dhirendra Bahadur Singh, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 51**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant put up this matter as fresh on 30-04-2026. He shall inform the other side in writing about this order.

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**

**April 21, 2026**

pks